

**ST. LOUIS COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAYS AND TRAFFIC
EARTH CITY EXPRESSWAY INFRASTRUCTURE
ST. LOUIS COUNTY PROJECT NO. AR-1210
BIDS RECEIVED ON AUGUST 12, 2009**

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	DIRECTOR'S ESTIM.		(1) BIDDER		(2) BIDDER		(3) BIDDER		(4) BIDDER		(5) BIDDER		(6) BIDDER			
				M & H CONCRETE		J M MARSCHUETZ		SOUTHERN DITCHING CO.		X-L CONTRACTING		GERSHENSON CO.		L. KRUPP CONSTRUCTION			
				UNIT	QUAN.	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	ROADWAY ITEMS																
202-22.30	Removal of Rigid Pavement	S.Y.	2953.8	\$20.00	\$59,076.00	\$14.32	\$ 42,298.42	\$15.40	\$ 45,488.52	\$34.15	\$ 100,872.27	\$18.00	\$ 53,168.40	\$50.00	\$ 147,690.00	\$63.80	\$ 188,452.44
203-10.00	Class "A" Excavation	C.Y.	63.5	\$50.00	\$3,175.00	\$33.00	\$ 2,095.50	\$45.50	\$ 2,889.25	\$30.00	\$ 1,905.00	\$27.50	\$ 1,746.25	\$27.00	\$ 1,714.50	\$27.00	\$ 1,714.50
203-10.30	Grading Permit	L.S.	1	\$317.00	\$317.00	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.01	\$ 0.01	\$0.00	\$ -	\$1.00	\$ 1.00	\$1.00	\$ 1.00	\$0.01	\$ 0.01
304-90.02	Rock Base Preparation and Stabilization	S.Y.	2953.8	\$5.00	\$14,769.00	\$2.20	\$ 6,498.36	\$3.80	\$ 11,224.44	\$1.80	\$ 5,316.84	\$2.05	\$ 6,055.29	\$2.00	\$ 5,907.60	\$14.00	\$ 41,353.20
405-30.10	Type "C" Bituminous Pavement	Ton	30.3	\$200.00	\$6,060.00	\$75.00	\$ 2,272.50	\$167.75	\$ 5,082.83	\$90.00	\$ 2,727.00	\$159.00	\$ 4,817.70	\$175.00	\$ 5,302.50	\$225.00	\$ 6,817.50
405-30.20	Type "D" Bituminous Concrete (Pavement)	Ton	10	\$250.00	\$2,500.00	\$135.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$228.25	\$ 2,282.50	\$100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$217.00	\$ 2,170.00	\$215.00	\$ 2,150.00	\$150.00	\$ 1,500.00
405-30.30	Type "X" Bituminous Concrete (Base)	Ton	100.7	\$200.00	\$20,140.00	\$75.00	\$ 7,552.50	\$96.00	\$ 9,667.20	\$85.00	\$ 8,559.50	\$91.00	\$ 9,163.70	\$90.00	\$ 9,063.00	\$225.00	\$ 22,657.50
407-10.27	Tack-Emulsified Asphalt (SS-1H)	Gal	19	\$10.00	\$190.00	\$5.00	\$ 95.00	\$5.80	\$ 110.20	\$10.00	\$ 190.00	\$5.50	\$ 104.50	\$4.00	\$ 76.00	\$25.00	\$ 475.00
414-10.00	Crack Sealing	Mile	2.68	\$8,000.00	\$21,440.00	\$8,730.00	\$ 23,396.40	\$10,120.50	\$ 27,122.94	\$9,170.00	\$ 24,575.60	\$12,000.00	\$ 32,160.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 26,800.00	\$9,165.00	\$ 24,562.20
502-12.19	Concrete Pavement (9" Reinforced), Type I Cement, 8.5 Sack	S.Y.	393.2	\$50.00	\$19,660.00	\$44.20	\$ 17,379.44	\$42.00	\$ 16,514.40	\$54.50	\$ 21,429.40	\$66.00	\$ 25,951.20	\$70.00	\$ 27,524.00	\$96.65	\$ 38,002.78
502-12.94	Concrete Pavement (9" Reinforced), Type III Cement w/Accelerator, 8.5 Sack	S.Y.	479.9	\$120.00	\$57,588.00	\$61.00	\$ 29,273.90	\$70.10	\$ 33,640.99	\$75.60	\$ 36,280.44	\$86.00	\$ 41,271.40	\$100.00	\$ 47,990.00	\$108.95	\$52,285.10
502-90.00	Expansion Joint Filler Strip (1" Thickness)	L.F.	100	\$3.00	\$300.00	\$4.20	\$ 420.00	\$2.15	\$ 215.00	\$4.00	\$ 400.00	\$2.20	\$ 220.00	\$3.00	\$ 300.00	\$6.10	\$ 610.00
608-10.90	Remove and Replace Concrete Median/Island	S.Y.	10	\$75.00	\$750.00	\$100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$63.30	\$ 633.00	\$85.00	\$ 850.00	\$125.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$50.00	\$ 500.00	\$78.00	\$ 780.00
609-20.21	Integral Curb (Over 6" Height)	L.F.	142	\$20.00	\$2,840.00	\$17.80	\$ 2,527.60	\$14.00	\$ 1,988.00	\$13.50	\$ 1,917.00	\$12.00	\$ 1,704.00	\$10.00	\$ 1,420.00	\$15.00	\$ 2,130.00
609-20.91	Remove and Replace Integral Curb (Over 6" Height)	L.F.	40	\$25.00	\$1,000.00	\$26.00	\$ 1,040.00	\$23.40	\$ 936.00	\$15.00	\$ 600.00	\$25.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$20.00	\$ 800.00	\$27.20	\$ 1,088.00
612-30.10	Standard Traffic Control Devices	L.S.	1	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$11,607.00	\$ 11,607.00	\$10,600.00	\$ 10,600.00	\$3,474.00	\$ 3,474.00	\$7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00
612-60.92	Arrow Panel, Type "B" (Noiseless), Rental	Each	4	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$750.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$869.50	\$ 3,478.00	\$825.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$825.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$500.00	\$ 2,000.00
613-10.00	Joint Repair - Transverse, Type I Cement w/Accelerator, 8.5 Sack	S.Y.	1536	\$140.00	\$215,040.00	\$91.00	\$ 139,776.00	\$81.80	\$ 125,644.80	\$76.96	\$ 118,210.56	\$107.10	\$ 164,505.60	\$90.00	\$ 138,240.00	\$96.65	\$ 148,454.40
613-10.90	Joint Repair - Transverse, Type III Cement w/Accelerator, 8.5 Sack	S.Y.	544.7	\$200.00	\$108,940.00	\$146.00	\$ 79,526.20	\$149.25	\$ 81,296.48	\$123.10	\$ 67,052.57	\$123.70	\$ 67,379.39	\$150.00	\$ 81,705.00	\$108.95	\$ 59,345.07
619-00.00	Mobilization	L.S.	1	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$16,271.50	\$ 16,271.50	\$23,620.00	\$ 23,620.00	\$69,560.00	\$ 69,560.00	\$30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$13,237.00	\$ 13,237.00
620-80.00	Raised Snowplowable Pavement Marker, White	Each	10	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$231.75	\$ 2,317.50	\$220.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$35.00	\$ 350.00	\$42.00	\$ 420.00	\$200.00	\$ 2,000.00
	SUB TOTAL STRUCTURAL ITEMS				\$613,285.00		\$ 394,501.82		\$ 398,410.55		\$ 431,606.18		\$ 489,352.43		\$ 537,103.60		\$610,664.69
	COUNTY TRAFFIC SIGNALS																
904-50.75	Conduit, 3/4"	L.F.	410	\$10.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$7.80	\$ 3,198.00	\$8.10	\$ 3,321.00	\$7.70	\$ 3,157.00	\$7.70	\$ 3,157.00	\$8.92	\$ 3,657.20	\$7.00	\$ 2,870.00
904-52.00	Conduit, 2"	L.F.	110	\$15.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$57.25	\$ 6,297.50	\$66.10	\$ 7,271.00	\$62.70	\$ 6,897.00	\$62.70	\$ 6,897.00	\$9.97	\$ 1,096.70	\$57.00	\$ 6,270.00
904-85.05	Cable, Detector Loop, #14 Gauge, 1 Conductor, w/Tube Jacket (In 3/4" Conduit and Pull Boxes)	L.F.	1370	\$0.75	\$ 1,027.50	\$1.20	\$ 1,644.00	\$1.35	\$ 1,849.50	\$1.30	\$ 1,781.00	\$1.27	\$ 1,739.90	\$0.47	\$ 643.90	\$1.15	\$ 1,575.50
904-85.06	Cable, Detector Loop, #14 Gauge, 1 Conductor, w/Tube Jacket (In Sawed Slot)	L.F.	5024	\$5.00	\$ 25,120.00	\$3.45	\$ 17,332.80	\$3.95	\$ 19,844.80	\$3.70	\$ 18,588.80	\$3.74	\$ 18,789.76	\$4.51	\$ 22,658.24	\$3.40	\$ 17,081.60
904-85.18	Cable, Push Button and/or Detector Loop Lead-In, #18 Gauge, 2 Conductor (Shielded)	L.F.	614	\$1.25	\$ 767.50	\$1.30	\$ 798.20	\$1.45	\$ 890.30	\$1.35	\$ 828.90	\$1.38	\$ 847.32	\$0.71	\$ 435.94	\$1.25	\$ 767.50
904-90.17	Preformed Pull Box (17"W x 30"L x 26"min.H), Reinforced Polymer Concrete w/1' Concrete Apron	Each	2	\$1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$1,175.00	\$ 2,350.00	\$1,358.50	\$ 2,717.00	\$1,289.20	\$ 2,578.40	\$1,289.20	\$ 2,578.40	\$8.56	\$ 17.12	\$1,172.00	\$ 2,344.00
904-95.10	Opening Drilled in Existing Concrete Pull Box	Each	7	\$150.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$190.00	\$ 1,330.00	\$220.25	\$ 1,541.75	\$209.00	\$ 1,463.00	\$209.00	\$ 1,463.00	\$168.00	\$ 1,176.00	\$190.00	\$ 1,330.00
	SUB TOTAL COUNTY TRAFFIC SIGNALS				\$ 36,715.00		\$ 32,950.50		\$ 37,435.35		\$ 35,294.10		\$ 35,472.38		\$ 29,685.10		\$ 32,238.60
	PROJECT TOTAL				\$ 650,000.00		\$ 427,452.32		\$ 435,845.90		\$ 466,900.28		\$ 524,824.81		\$ 566,788.70		\$642,903.29
	DBE REQUIRED: 16%						16%		16%		44%		16%		16%		16%

SUBTOTAL OF TRAFFIC
SIGNAL ITEMS WAS
\$35,293.30 SHOULD BE
\$35,294.10. PROJECT TOTAL
WAS \$466,899.48 SHOULD BE
\$466,900.28.